
Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship - Event #3

June 09, 2019 - Canadian Tire Motorsports Park - Driver Development Track - 1 Kink

COMPETITION Laps

Car # Name Class Vehicle Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

43 Richard Yin OMOD 2003 Radical SR3 Gen 1 90.390 89.149 (4WO) 88.205 (4WO) 91.169 89.690 88.407 90.171 91.142

65 Denes Szvercsok MOD2 2003 Honda SiR 90.802 91.621 92.352 91.026 90.545 91.398 91.127 90.919

1 Stephen Deneka MOD3 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 90.282 298.090 (4WO) 89.951 89.915 89.415 89.597 89.630 89.647

276 Carsten Gieschen SGT3 2003 BMW M3 90.665 90.325 90.795 90.082 90.010 92.033 90.155 90.619

711 Chris Paczynski GT1 2015 Ford Mustang GT 91.148 91.769 91.432 90.658 91.234 91.277 89.842 91.380

177 Jeremy Brutzki GT1 2000 Honda S2000 92.949 91.942 91.977 92.353 91.339 91.627 91.625 (4WO) 90.976 (4WO)

7 John Paczynski GT1 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 92.275 92.558 93.109 91.408 92.747 92.572 91.562 91.881

189 Don Hewitt GT1 1998 BMW 328is 97.122 96.740 95.685 94.439 (4WO) 95.536 (4WO) 184.850 (4WO) 96.803 95.530

991 Ping Zhang GT1 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 96.549 95.215 95.226 97.143 95.321 95.497 95.612 103.292

358 Gilbert Kaia GT2 2013 Scion FR-S 93.100 92.902 93.057 93.843 93.706 92.552 92.664 91.894

45 Adam Mann GT2 2013 Scion FRS 93.174 101.17 (OWED) 93.999 93.410 93.566 92.421 92.705 93.485

95 Patrick Vivacqua GT2 2004 Honda S2000 95.918 (4WO)298.138 (4WO) 95.395 93.958 94.121 94.697 95.123 94.398

373 Walter Brooks GT2 2011 Subaru STI 95.609 95.400 95.128 95.999 95.751 96.391 95.179 94.825

333 Jimmy Woo GT2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 104.457 100.335 100.043 105.082 101.025 99.779 104.510 98.730

686 Andrew Wong GT3 2014 Scion FRS 94.933 94.941 95.413 94.117 94.343 95.551 93.454 93.859

6 Rob Hall GT3 1999 Mazda Miata 95.716 96.020 98.138 94.706 97.804 98.794 94.812 95.164

551 Joseph Yang GT3 2012 Honda Civic Si 96.500 96.655 96.557 95.321 99.022 106.534 95.688 100.233

161 Ben Snowdon GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST 298.152 (4WO)

174 Sal Moledina GT4 2015 Ford Focus ST 96.116 95.871 96.092 95.825 96.996 96.800 95.772 95.770

20 George Ho GT4 1997 BMW 328i 97.706 98.051 97.284 97.551 97.254 97.394 96.455 97.787

119 Sebastian AltamiranoGT4 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 104.528 102.912 105.041 106.013 104.895 104.077 102.784 101.983

80 Colin Cherry GT4 2002 Toyota Celica 102.635 101.663 102.782 103.668 102.668 102.518 102.239 101.898

118 Victor Vasco T1 0 Acura Integra 100.332 99.643 99.159 99.292 98.419 98.159 98.439 98.216

36 Afshin Azadeh T1 1993 Acura Integra RS 298.097 (4WO)101.414 101.190 99.699 98.612 99.395 97.986

149 Gary Vernon T1 2002 Nissan Sentra 104.300 104.155 103.971 102.504 102.723 102.371 101.524 102.174

113 Luke Lay T2 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 102.214 102.203 100.806 103.005 102.207 101.973 102.284 100.667

78 Lawrence La FaveT2 1997 Mazda Miata 102.810 103.403 103.317 103.221 102.070 105.396 103.103 102.968

32 Daniel Santibanez T3 2005 Toyota Echo 101.616 100.373 100.422 100.904 100.575 100.983 100.636 100.005

326 Adam Wilson T3 1991 Ford Escort GT 103.208 102.472 102.073 102.345 101.386 101.247 101.810 101.858

914 Paul Swain T3 1987 Toyota MR2 119.417 120.877 119.546 119.973 117.023 117.046 117.185 117.107



Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship - Event #3

June 09, 2019 - Canadian Tire Motorsports Park - Driver Development Track - 1 Kink

COMPETITION Laps

Car # Name Class Vehicle Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14

43 Richard Yin OMOD 2003 Radical SR3 Gen 1 88.118 86.702 86.512

65 Denes SzvercsokMOD2 2003 Honda SiR 91.372

1 Stephen DenekaMOD3 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 88.640 (2WO) 91.966 (2WO) 90.489 (2WO)

276 Carsten GieschenSGT3 2003 BMW M3

711 Chris Paczynski GT1 2015 Ford Mustang GT 91.897

177 Jeremy Brutzki GT1 2000 Honda S2000 92.387 (4WO) 92.159 91.611 91.932

7 John Paczynski GT1 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 92.727 92.427 91.803 92.138

189 Don Hewitt GT1 1998 BMW 328is 96.523 94.703 94.913 94.876

991 Ping Zhang GT1 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 103.029

358 Gilbert Kaia GT2 2013 Scion FR-S

45 Adam Mann GT2 2013 Scion FRS 92.348 93.351 93.559 92.029 92.770

95 Patrick VivacquaGT2 2004 Honda S2000

373 Walter Brooks GT2 2011 Subaru STI 95.510 95.914 95.979 96.537

333 Jimmy Woo GT2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 97.669

686 Andrew Wong GT3 2014 Scion FRS 93.619

6 Rob Hall GT3 1999 Mazda Miata 96.140 95.693 (OWED) 95.502 96.179 (OWED) 93.897 94.796

551 Joseph Yang GT3 2012 Honda Civic Si 95.825 95.515 96.994 103.008

161 Ben Snowdon GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST

174 Sal Moledina GT4 2015 Ford Focus ST 95.615

20 George Ho GT4 1997 BMW 328i 97.020

119 Sebastian AltamiranoGT4 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 101.771 103.013 101.697 101.633

80 Colin Cherry GT4 2002 Toyota Celica 103.108

118 Victor Vasco T1 0 Acura Integra 98.578 99.058 97.425

36 Afshin Azadeh T1 1993 Acura Integra RS

149 Gary Vernon T1 2002 Nissan Sentra 101.609 102.918 102.323 102.243

113 Luke Lay T2 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 101.654 103.409 103.012 103.068

78 Lawrence La FaveT2 1997 Mazda Miata 103.584 103.307 104.649 104.422

32 Daniel SantibanezT3 2005 Toyota Echo 100.556 100.456 99.978 100.624

326 Adam Wilson T3 1991 Ford Escort GT 101.918 101.666 101.760 101.419

914 Paul Swain T3 1987 Toyota MR2 117.211 119.198 119.689 119.300


